

UNITED NATIONS  
ECONOMIC  
AND  
SOCIAL COUNCIL



GENERAL

E/AC.34/12/Corr.1  
20 April 1951

ENGLISH ONLY

AD HOC COMMITTEE ON THE ORGANIZATION AND OPERATION  
OF THE COUNCIL AND ITS COMMISSIONS

ECONOMIC COMMISSION FOR EUROPE

MAY 1947 - FEBRUARY 1951

Statement prepared by the Executive Secretary

Corrigendum

Page 4, paragraph 5, first sentence: close quotation marks after the word "world".

Page 15, paragraph 58, lines 10 and 11: for collaboration and to co-ordinate read  
collaboration in and co-ordination of.

Page 25, paragraph 101, line 3: for 3 read (3).

Page 25, paragraph 101, line 5: after the word "Programmes", add the word "and".

Page 28, footnote: for Appendix B read Appendix E.

Page 67, before Section 4, insert following paragraph:

"The Fifth Session of the Commission adopted new terms of reference for the Timber Committee as follows:

- '(1) To continue the collection and publication of adequate statistics on primary forest products.
- '(2) To publish periodic analyses of the Timber Market situation in Europe.
- (3) To keep the position of the principal forest products such as sawn softwood and pitprops under close review, and to make such recommendations to governments as it may deem necessary as a result thereof.
- '(4) To pay particular attention to the possibilities of the more rational utilization of wood.'

Page 74, before Section 6, insert following paragraph:

"The Fifth Session of the Commission ~~adopted new terms of reference for the Steel Committee as follows:~~